

In the Supreme Court of the State of California

JANIS S. MCLEAN,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

v.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ET AL.,

**Defendants and
Respondents**

Case No. S221554

**SUPREME COURT
FILED**

MAY 26 2015

Frank A. McGuire Clerk

Court of Appeal, Third Appellate District, Case No. C074515
Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento,
Case No. 34-2012-00119161-CU-OE-GDS
Honorable Raymond M. Cadei

Deputy

**DEFENDANT'S MOTION REQUESTING JUDICIAL NOTICE;
MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN
SUPPORT OF REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE**

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
SUSAN SLAGER
Acting Senior Assistant Attorney General
FIEL D. TIGNO
Supervising Deputy Attorney General

WILLIAM T. DARDEN
State Bar No. 155079
Deputy Attorney General
1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor,
P.O. Box 70550
Oakland, CA 94612-0550
Telephone: (510) 622-2196
Fax: (510) 622-2270
*Attorneys for Defendant State of
California*

In the Supreme Court of the State of California

JANIS S. MCLEAN,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

v.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ET AL.,

**Defendants
and Respondents**

Case No. S221554

Court of Appeal, Third Appellate District, Case No. C074515
Superior Court of California, County of Sacramento,
Case No. 34-2012-00119161-CU-OE-GDS
Honorable Raymond M. Cadei

**DEFENDANT'S MOTION REQUESTING JUDICIAL NOTICE;
MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE**

KAMALA D. HARRIS
Attorney General of California
SUSAN SLAGER
Acting Senior Assistant Attorney General
FIEL D. TIGNO
Supervising Deputy Attorney General

WILLIAM T. DARDEN
State Bar No. 155079
Deputy Attorney General
1515 Clay Street, 20th Floor,
P.O. Box 70550
Oakland, CA 94612-0550
Telephone: (510) 622-2196
Fax: (510) 622-2270
*Attorneys for Defendant State of
California*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Motion Requesting Judicial Notice	1
Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Support of Defendant's Request for Judicial Notice	2
Introduction	2
Discussion	3
I. The Court Should Take Judicial Notice of the Requested Legislative History Materials	3
A. Governor's Chaptered Bill File on A.B. 2410; Department of Personnel Administration, Enrolled Bill Report, September 27, 2000	6
B. Governor's Chaptered Bill File on A.B. 2410; Enrolled Bill Memorandum, A.B. 2410, Dated September 16, 2000 and Department of Finance Enrolled Bill Report, September 15, 2000	7
C. Assembly Committee on Labor and Employment File: Assembly Committee on Labor And Employment Analysis, A.B. 2410, Hearing Date: April 12, 2000; Background Information Request and Background Information Sheet.	8
D. Senate Committee on Appropriations File on A.B. 2410: Appropriations Committee Fiscal Summary, A.B. 2410, as Amended April 25, 2000, Hearing Date: August 23, 2000.	9
E. Senate Rules Committee File on A.B. 2410: Department of Finance Bill Analysis, A.B. 2410, as Amended April 25, 2000, Dated August 2, 2000.	10
F. Author's Bill File On A.B. 2410 (Assemblyman Mike Machado); Author's Letter to Assembly Rules Committee, Dated February 22, 2000.	11

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

	Page
G. Author's Bill File on A.B. 2410 (Assemblyman Mike Machado); Author's Address to Assembly Labor Committee re: A.B. 2410.	12
H. Author's Bill File on A.B. 2410 (Assemblyman Mike Machado); Author's Letter to Governor Davis Re: Enrolled Bill, Dated September 5, 2000.....	13
Conclusion.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Drouet v. Superior Court</i> (2003) 31 Cal.4th 583	6
<i>Elsner v. Uveges</i> (2004) 34 Cal.4th 915	5, 7, 8, 9
<i>In re Marriage of Siller</i> (1986) 187 Cal.App.3d 40	12
<i>Kaufman & Broad Communities, Inc. v. Performance Plastering, Inc.</i> (2005) 133 Cal.App. 4th 26	6
<i>Ketchum v. Moses</i> (2001) 24 Cal.4th 1122	5
<i>Lantzy v. Centex Homes</i> (2003) 31 Cal.4th 363	passim
<i>Larson v. State Personnel Bd.</i> (1994) 28 Cal.App.4th 265	3
<i>People v. Ansell</i> (2001) 25 Cal.4th 868	9
<i>People v. Cole</i> (2006) 38 Cal.4 th 964	6
<i>People v. Connor</i> (2004) 115 Cal.App.4th 669	5
<i>People v. Superior Court (Mem'l Med. Ctr.)</i> (1991) 234 Cal.App.3d 363	10
<i>Quarterman v. Kefauver</i> (1997) 55 Cal.App.4th 1366	11, 12, 13

<i>Quelimane Co. v. Stewart Title Guaranty Co.</i> (1998) 19 Cal.4th 26	3
--	---

STATUTES

Evidence Code

§ 452	1, 3, 5
§ 452(c)	5
§ 453	1
§ 459	1, 3, 5

Government Code

§ 9080	passim
--------------	--------

Labor Code

§ 201	2, 3
§ 202	3, 4
§ 203	2, 3, 4
§ 220	2, 3

COURT RULES

California Rules of Court

Rule 8.252	1
Rule 8.252(a)	1
Rule 8.252(a)(2)(A)	4
Rule 8.252(a)(2)(B)	5
Rule 8.252(a)(2)(c)	5
